GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1983
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011

AIRWING FOR NSG
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up any separate air wing for smooth mobility of National Security Guard (NSG) and also
to provide space near airports in the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which such air wing is likely to be operational for NSG alongwith the total expenditure likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)
(@): No, Madam.
(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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